S EC U R E  BY D E S I G N  ·  F I R M WA R E  v 1 . 0 3
I N D U S T R I A L  D C  M O N I T O R I N G  P L A T F O R M
AEM-60DC8
User Manual
Industrial DC Voltage Monitor · 8 Channels · RS-485
Modbus RTU
This manual covers the installation, local configuration and
integration of the AEM-60DC8. Read it in full before installing,

02 Product overview
The LRI-AEM-60DC8 simultaneously monitors up to eight independent DC voltage channels plus an NTC temperature channel and
eight opto-isolated digital inputs. Values are shown on the local display and exposed to SCADA supervisors and PLCs over RS-485
Modbus RTU.
Each channel has configurable fault and warning thresholds. When a quantity moves out of range, the device signals with the RGB
LED, buzzer and alarm output, and logs the event with date and time.
Firmware v1.03 adds an extended Modbus map with 147 holding registers in 17 blocks, event logging, multi-point calibration,
three firmware update channels and Ed25519 signed-firmware cybersecurity.
Device identification
Side label Model, serial number and supply voltage.
Firmware version About screen (menu item 19) and Modbus registers 40050–40052.
Serial number Factory programmed, readable in registers 40120–40124.
Processing core STM32G0B0RE (Cortex-M0+) with FreeRTOS.
AEM-DC8 family models
CODE RANGE CHANNELS DISPLAY
AEM-60DC8 0–60 V DC 8 16×4 LCD
AEM-30DC8 0–30 V DC 8 16×4 LCD
AEM-150DC8 0–150 V DC 8 16×4 LCD
AEM-60DC8-NL 0–60 V DC 8 —
AEM-30DC8-NL 0–30 V DC 8 —
AEM-150DC8-NL 0–150 V DC 8 —
LRI Industrial Automation © All rights reserved aem.lri.com.br Manual · Firmware v1.03 · 2026 · pg 4/17
AEM-60DC8
User Manual
O P E R AT I O N